## **COUNTY EXTRA**

#### **Public Notice**

### **ATTENTION SUNFLOWER**

# **GROWERS**

The North Dakota Oilseed Council sunflower election for Eddy County will take place on February 20, 2018 at 1:00 PM at the Eddy County Extension Office, 205 3rd St SE, in New Rockford, ND

Anyone who has planted Sunflowers in 2017 or intends to plant in 2018 and is a participating producer who resides in the county is eligible and encouraged to vote.

> For more information contact the North Dakota Oilseed Council at (701) 328-5107.

#### **ATTENTION**

## WHEAT **GROWERS**

An election to seat a Eddy County representative to the North Dakota Wheat Commission will take place on February 20, 2018, at 1:00 PM, at the Eddy County Extension Office, 205 3rd St. SE, in New Rockford, ND.

### ELECTION

Persons who are residents for the county and have been actively engaged in the production of wheat are eligible to vote. A Wheat producer must be present to vote but need not be present to be elected.

For more information contact the North Dakota Wheat Commission at (701) 328-5111.

### **ATTENTION** CORN **GROWERS**

The North Dakota Corn Utilization Council election for Eddy County will take place on February 20, 2018, at 1:00 PM, at the Eddy County Extension Office, 205 3rd St SE in New Rockford, ND.

A voting producer is a person who plants, or causes to be planted a Corn crop in which the person has an ownership interest, with the intent that upon maturity the crop will be harvested in the next available or immediately preceding growing season. Producers have to reside in the county and have not requested a Corn refund during the preceding year.

For more information contact the North Dakota Corn Utilization Council at (701) 566-9322

#### ABBREVIATED NOTICE OF INTENT TO AMEND **ADMINISTRATIVE** RULES

relating to the Licensure of Psychologists and Behavior Analysts

#### North Dakota State Board of **Psychologist Examiners**

will hold a public hearing to address proposed changes to the N.D. Admin. Code

**Public Meeting Room** 2110 Library Circle Grand Forks, ND 58201 Friday, March 9, 2018 9:00 a.m.

A copy of the proposed rules may be obtained by e-mailing boardoffice@ ndsbpe.org or calling (701) 214-5580. Also, written comments may be submitted to 402 East Main Avenue Suite #5 Bismarck, ND 58501 until March 19, 2018. If you plan to attend the public hearing and will need special facilities or assistance relating to a disability, please contact the North Dakota State Board of Psychologist Examiners at the above telephone number or address at least 5 days prior to the public hearing.

Dated this 23rd day of January, 2018. Paul D. Kolstoe, PhD, Board Secretary ND State Board of Psychologist Examiners

NEED EXTRA CASH? Try a Transcript classified ad

#### **ABBREVIATED NOTICE OF** INTENT TO AMEND **ADMINSTRATIVE** RULE

relating to Experience Requirement for Private Security Officers

#### North Dakota **Private** Investigative and **Security Board** will hold a public hearing

to address changes to the N.D. Admin. Code. **Bismarck Airport Meeting Room** 

2301 University Drive Bismarck, ND

Thurs., March 15, 2018 10:00 a.m.

A copy of the proposed rule may be obtained by writing the office of the North Dakota Private Investigative and Security Board, 513 Bismarck Expressway, Suite 5, Bismarck, ND 58504. Also, written comments may be submitted to 513 Bismarck Express-Suite 5, Bismarck, ND 58504 until March 31, 2018. If you plan to attend the public hearing and will need special facilities or assistance relating to a disability, please contact the North Dakota Private Investigative and Security Board at the above address at least 7 days prior to the public hearing.



### **CONSIGN YOUR ITEMS NOW!**

Location: US Hwy 2 & ND Hwy 19 - Devils Lake, ND

## AUGTION DATE - APRIL 112, 2018

 CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT AG EQUIPMENT - SEMIS - TRAILERS TRUCKS/VEHICLES & SO MUCH MORE!!!!

### ADVERTISING DEADLINE: MARCH 15 !

CONTACT: Nick Johnson • 701.238.3998 CONTACT: Kevin Pifer • 701.238.5810

For a complete list of items visit www.pifers.com

www.pifers.com

877.700.4099



#### For all your Agronomy needs give us a call!

#### We offer the following;

- -A full line of Hefty Beans and Corn varieties
- -Dry/liquid fertilizer blends
- -Asgrow/DeKalb/NK brands of seed
- -A complete line of chemicals
- -All highly trained/knowledgeable Agronomists
- -Crop scouting
- -Soil testing/Recommendations
- -Variable rate/Mapping -Free Apps/Up to date info

for unbelievable seed and chemical pricing!



### **Call Mariah**

701-650-6014 Mariah.mertz@ heftyseed.com

Call Brandon

**FEBRUARY 8, 2018** 

All products delivered to your site. Give us a call today 701-650-7617







